South Eastern Livestock Exchange

SELX Market Report

Prime Cattle — 12 January 2023

Total Yarding: 376 Cat.
Numbers more than doubled and the quality was Steers
mixed. There was a better run of cows and a few
large drafts of heavy bullocks. Yearlings were well
supplied and there was a larger percentage of well
finish cattle that suited the trade. Weaners were
better breed and in larger lots. All the usual buyer
returned. Cows sold to a dearer trend while the Steers
yearling were cheaper.

Steers

Steers

Steers
Weaner steers sold from 400c to 535c and the
heifers 400c to 485c/kg. Medium and heavy feeder Bullocks
steers averaged 355c after reaching 410c/kg and
heifers sold between 260c and 355c/kg. Most trade Heifers
cattle weighed between 340kg and 450kg and sold
from 320c to 380c/kg. Heifers
Grown steers and bullocks ranged from 308c to 338c Heifers
and heavy grown heifers 305c¢ to 350c/kg. Heavy 4
and 5 score cows were 10c dearer selling from 265c Heifers
to 305c and the middle run 240c to 275c/kg.

Heifers
Market Report: MLA's National Livestock Reporting
Service. Cows
Upcoming Sales at SELX Cows

Prime Lamb & Sheep — Every Wednesday, 11am. Cows

Yearling
Prime Cattle — Every Thursday, 8am. Bulls

Special Weaner — Friday 17 March, 10am. Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

Bulls

Wgt.
0-200

201 - 300

301 - 400

401 - 500

501 +

750+

0-200

201 - 300

301 - 400

401 - 500

501 +

250 - 400

401 - 600

601 +

500+

0-350

351-500

501 - 750

751 +

SEL)&

Qty T/A
T
19 Fave
T
5 e
T
e
T
" e
T
2 [pve
T
O e
T
+ e
T
2 e
T
2 e
T
B e
T
7 [ave
T
O e
=
5 [hve
T
e
=
* v
=
b e
T
L Fhve
T
O e
T
5 [ave

c/kg
522.0
502.8
534.2
447.7
535.2
443.8
400.0
343.7
388.0
343.2
N/A
N/A
485.0
N/A
480.0
460.5
400.0
283.8
400.0
360.3
340.0
325.3
N/A
N/A
300.0
267.0
305.0
288.4
265.0
N/A
150.0
N/A
150.0
N/A
N/A
N/A
300.0
277.9

$/ph
$914
$913
$1512
$1137
$1790
$1474
$1989
$1613
$2716
$2023
N/A
N/A
$746
N/A
$1003
$987
$1400
$986
$1714
$1609
$2338
$1952
N/A
N/A
$1785
$1481
$2209
$2000
$1361
N/A
$405
N/A
$698
N/A
N/A
N/A
$3130
$2663



SEL)¢

South Eastern Livestock Exchange

Around the Yards

S\ W — || S ——— e —
57‘ R W , - ¢ \ 1": .. = w




