

SELX Market Report

Prime Cattle - 12 January 2023

Total Yarding: 376

Numbers more than doubled and the quality was mixed. There was a better run of cows and a few large drafts of heavy bullocks. Yearlings were well supplied and there was a larger percentage of well finish cattle that suited the trade. Weaners were better breed and in larger lots. All the usual buyer returned. Cows sold to a dearer trend while the yearling were cheaper.

Weaner steers sold from 400c to 535c and the heifers 400c to 485c/kg. Medium and heavy feeder steers averaged 355c after reaching 410c/kg and heifers sold between 260c and 355c/kg. Most trade cattle weighed between 340kg and 450kg and sold from 320c to 380c/kg.

Grown steers and bullocks ranged from 308c to 338c and heavy grown heifers 305c to 350c/kg. Heavy 4 and 5 score cows were 10c dearer selling from 265c to 305c and the middle run 240c to 275c/kg.

Market Report: MLA's National Livestock Reporting Service.

Upcoming Sales at SELX

Prime Lamb & Sheep – Every Wednesday, 11am.

Prime Cattle – Every Thursday, 8am.

Special Weaner – Friday 17 March, 10am.

Cat. Wgt. Qty T/A c/kg \$/ph Steers 0 - 200 10 Top 522.0 \$914 Steers 201 - 300 23 Top 534.2 \$1512 Ave 447.7 \$1137 Steers 301 - 400 37 Top 535.2 \$1790 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 443.8 \$1474 Steers 501 + 92 Top 400.0 \$1989 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top 400.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 \$2023 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top N/A N/A Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 2485.0 \$746 Ave			1	_	_	
Steers 0 - 200 10 Ave 502.8 \$913 Steers 201 - 300 23 Top 534.2 \$1512 Ave 447.7 \$1137 Steers 301 - 400 37 Top 535.2 \$1790 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 443.8 \$1474 \$1613 \$1613 Steers 501 + 92 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 343.7 \$1613 \$1613 \$1613 Steers 501 + 92 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 \$100 \$140 Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave	Cat.	Wgt.	Qty	T/A	c/kg	\$/ph
Ave 502.8 \$913	Steers	0 - 200	10			
Steers 201 - 300 23 Ave 447.7 \$1137 Steers 301 - 400 37 Top 535.2 \$1790 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 343.7 \$1613 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top N/A N/A Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 283.8 \$986 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 340.0 \$2338 Ave <th>010010</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	010010					
Steers 301 - 400 37 Ave 44.7.7 (state) \$1137 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 535.2 (state) \$1790 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 (state) \$1989 Ave 343.7 (state) \$1613 Top 388.0 (state) \$2716 Ave 343.2 (state) \$2023 Top N/A	Steers	201 - 300	23	Тор		-
Steers 301 - 400 37 Ave 443.8 \$1474 Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 343.7 \$1613 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top N/A N/A Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 240.0 \$1400 \$1400 \$400.0 \$1400 Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 \$1709 N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 To						-
Steers 401 - 500 74 Top 400.0 \$1989 Ave 343.7 \$1613 Steers 501 + 92 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Top N/A	Steers	301 - 400	37	Top		
Steers 401 - 500 74 Ave 343.7 \$1613 Steers 501 + 92 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top N/A N/A Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 460.5 \$987 \$987 \$987 Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 \$986 \$109 Heifers 501 + 7 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 \$109 \$100 \$1785 Ave 340.0						-
Steers 501 + 92 Top 388.0 \$2716 Ave 343.7 \$1613	Steers	401 - 500	74	Top		-
Steers 501 + 92 Ave 343.2 \$2023 Bullocks 750+ 0 Top N/A						-
Bullocks 750+ 0 Ave Ave N/A	Steers	501+	92	Top	388.0	
Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 460.5 \$987 Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Heifers 501 + 7 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Ave N/A N/A Rulls 751 + 6				Ave		
Heifers 0 - 200 4 Top 485.0 \$746 Ave N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 460.5 \$987 Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Heifers 501 + 7 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A Top N/A N/A	Bullocks	750+	0	Тор	-	-
Heifers 0 - 200 4 Ave N/A N/A Heifers 201 - 300 21 Top 480.0 \$1003 Ave 460.5 \$987 Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 \$2000 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave				Ave	-	-
Heifers 201 - 300 21	Heifers	0 - 200	4	Тор	485.0	
Heifers 201 - 300 21				Ave	N/A	
Heifers 301 - 400 21 Top 400.0 \$1400 Ave 283.8 \$986 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 \$1	Heifers	201 - 300	21	Тор	480.0	
Heifers 301 - 400 21 Ave 283.8 \$986 Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Ave 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Ave 267.0 \$1481 \$2000 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Rulls 751 + 6 Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave		-
Heifers 401 - 500 33 Top 400.0 \$1714 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Heifers 501 + 7 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Rulls 751 + 6 Top 300.0 \$3130 Rulls 751 + 750 Top 700.0 Rulls 751 + 750 Top 70	Heifers	301 - 400	21	Тор	400.0	
Heifers 401 - 500 33 Ave 360.3 \$1609 Heifers 501 + 7 Top 340.0 \$2338 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 1 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A				Ave	283.8	\$986
Ave 360.3 \$1609	Heifers	401 - 500	33	Тор		
Heifers 501 + 7 Ave 325.3 \$1952 Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 1 1 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 \$2209 1 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A				Ave	360.3	-
Cows 250 - 400 0 Top N/A	Heifers	501 +	7	Тор	340.0	\$2338
Cows 250 - 400 0 Ave N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Top 300.0 \$1785 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Top 305.0 \$2209 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 \$2209 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave	325.3	\$1952
Ave N/A N/A Cows 401 - 600 5 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 \$2209 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A	Cows	250 - 400	0	Тор	-	-
Cows 401 - 600 5 Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Rulls 751 + 6 Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave	N/A	
Ave 267.0 \$1481 Cows 601 + 34 Top 305.0 \$2209 Ave 288.4 \$2000 \$2000 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A	Cows	401 - 600	5	Тор		
Cows 601 + 34 Ave 288.4 \$2000 Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A				Ave	267.0	-
Yearling Bulls 500+ 4 Top 265.0 \$1361 Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A	Cows	601 +	34	Тор	305.0	-
Bulls 500+ 4 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 \$405 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave		
Bulls Ave N/A N/A Bulls 0 - 350 1 Top 150.0 \$405 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130	_	500+	4	Тор		
Bulls 0 - 350 1 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 351 - 500 1 Top 150.0 \$698 Ave N/A N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130						
Bulls 351 - 500 1 Ave N/A	Bulls	0 - 350	1	Тор	150.0	\$405
Bulls 351 - 500 1 Ave N/A N/A Bulls 501 - 750 0 Top N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Ave N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave	-	-
Bulls 751 + 6 Ave N/A	Bulls	351 - 500	1	Тор	150.0	\$698
Bulls 501 - 750 0 Ave N/A N/A Rulls 751 + 6 Top 300.0 \$3130				Ave	-	N/A
Ave N/A N/A Top 300.0 \$3130	Bulls	501 - 750	0			
Bills /51 + 6						-
Ave 277.9 \$2663	Bulls	751+	6	Тор	300.0	
				Ave	277.9	\$2663



Around the Yards



